



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 205/2024

+ ITA 207/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -CENTRAL -1

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr.
Anant Maan & Mr. Pratyaksh Gupta,
JSCs.

versus

MODTECH INDUSTRIES

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Salil Agarwal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. SL Madhur Agarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List these cases on 30.07.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026/nk